www.bovibooster.dk

BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

Pumps and Pressure vessel

Part No. PRA200T
§. Ebara PRA2.00T, 230-
@ 400V~ 3ph + PE

Part No. PRA200PH
PRA 2.00 Pump Housing

Wdone-two Valves and Fittings

Part No. PRA200M
Ebara PRA 2.00 M, 230V~
2ph + PE

Part No. GT-H-8-V
Pressure vessel 8L 1"

image

coming Soon

Part No. PRA200AT
Axial seal set PRA 2.00

Part No. GT-H-8-V-ASS
WDone-two buffer tank
assembly

Part No. 1255-LH-ASS
WDtwo solenoid valve
assembly Left side

Part No. E400-4
1/2" Y-strainer BR

Part No. E1-10
Hex Nipple reduction

Part No. E311-2-ASS
WDone-two adjust/drain
valve assembly

Part No. 032U1255
EV220B, Servo-operated
2/2-way solenoid valves
1/2" BR

Part No. E400-4-TEE
Y-strainer Tee 1/2"-
10/8mm-1/2" BR

Part No. E1552-6-5
Hex Nipple reduction 1" x
3/4" BRASS - BSPP

Part No. 1255-RH-ASS

. WDone-two solenoid
. valve assembly Right side

Part No. 3500030
Nonreturn Valve "yacht"
1/2" - brass clap BRASS -
BSPP

Part No. E1-9
Hex Nipple 1/2" BRASS -
BSPT

Part No. E1552-6-4
Hex Nipple reduction 1" x
1/2" BRASS - BSPT

Part No. 405001004 Part No. 405001006 Part No. E1570-5
Union 90° fem/male 1/2" Union 90° fem/male 3/4" Female Tee 3/4" BRASS -
|, BRASS - BSPP |, BRASS - BSPP BSPP
Part No. E1530-5-30 Part No. 1500128 Part No. 405000008
_~" _ Extension round + 30mm Five ways connector 1" o AN “\g‘ Union fem/male 1"
w 3/4" BRASS - BSPP BRASS - BSPP ‘\?\ %m BRASS - BSPP
A

Part No. E8-7 Part No. E30-11 Part No. E53-3
.. Female connector 1/4" @@ Union male/male 1/4" M Hex Nipple push-on 10/8
- e ﬂé o .
z%f BRASS BRASS - BSPT x 1/4" with spring BSPP
- BR
Part No. E20-2 Part No. E22-2 Part No. E18-2
<~ Female tee 1/4" BSPT BR < Off set male tee 1/4" Male-female elbow 1/4"
X ? 4
(e v\, BSPTBR @\ BSPTBR

Bovi Hoof Care
Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark
+45 2175 67 35

2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

Part No. E76C-5
Orienting male elbow 8/6
x 1/4" with spring BSPP
BR

Part No. EC112C-0414
Bulkhead Union push-
in/fem 4 x 1/4", seals
included

2

Part No. E311-2
Mini ball valve 1/4" BSPT
BR

Part No. A1-21
Hose connector PA 1/2"-
12mm

www.bovibooster.dk

Part No. J10310806/196
PA tube 10/8-196 mm

Part No. A1-28
Hose connector PA 1/2"-
19mm

Part No. GC13-9 Part No. GC17-7 Part No.
Manometer @50 - AlSI Manometer @50 - AlSI
: 304 1/4" 0-16 bar, down 304 1/4" 0-10 bar, back
)
Electronics
Part No. CBWDonev1l Part No. CBWDtwov1l Part No.

Control box Bovibooster
WDone
230/400V~3Ph+PE

Part No. CBWDonev1.2
Control box Bovibooster
WDone 230V~2Ph+PE

Part No. ZEN-Wdtwo
Programmable Relay ZEN
WDtwo v2.05

Part No. J7MN-3P-8
Motor Protection Circuit
Breaker 5-8A

Part No. J7KNA-12-10 24D
Mini motor contactor 12A

Part No. 541-4347

: Fast acting F Glass 500mA

fuse [-F3]

Part No. 462N3N1006PC4H

Cable connector DIN B
_it 24Vdc

"
¥
s

Control box Bovibooster
WDtwo
230/400V~3Ph+PE

Part No. CBWDtwov1.2
Control box Bovibooster
WDtwo 230~2Ph+PE

Part No. ZEN-MEO1
ZEN Memory Cassette

Part No. J7MN-3P-13
Motor Protection Circuit
Breaker 9-13A

Part No. 81.000.6510.0
Power supply Wieland
1.25A 24Vdc

Part No. 166407031027
Diaphragm Pressure
Switch 1-10 bar for start
signal

Part No. 018F7658

Solenoid coil 230V
50/60Hz 16W DIN

Bovi Hoof Care

Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark

+45 217567 35

-
LX)

Part No. ZEN-Wdone
Programmable Relay ZEN,
Wdone v1.05

Part No. J7MN-3P-4
Motor Protection Circuit
Breaker 2,5-4A

Part No. J7KNA-09-10 24VS
Mini motor contactor 9A

Part No. 376-5615
Quick acting FF HBC Min

r fuse, 4A 5x20mm [-F2]

Part No. 452N3N1001PC4M
Cable connector DIN A
230Vac

Part No. SOL01024C1000
Solenoid coil 22mm
24Vdc 3W

2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

o>

Part No. 82-5552.2124
llluminated blue
pushbutton 19 mm
Aluminium, maintain

Part No. 82-5552.1114
llluminated red

B pushbutton 19 mm

0%

Aluminium, momentary

www.bovibooster.dk

Part No. PD15TB

: PowerDos15 Test Button

Part No. KQ5100-33 Part No. KQ5100-12-SB Part No.
PD15 KQ5100 Sensor KQ5100 Sensor bracket
(programmed v.33) ‘ for 12 mm hose
PowerDos 15 (for electric parts see "Electronics" section)
Part No. PD15v31RFU Part No. PD15v41PE Part No.

PowerDos15 v31 to v41l
FFKM refurbished pump
(exchange)

Part No. PD15BU
PowerDos15 buffer
assembly

Part No. 1020BRS-FFKM
PD15 suction check valve
FFKM

Part No. A35-4
Hex Nipple push-on 8/6 x
1/4" BSPT - PP

Part No. A37-1
Push-on Union Coupling
female 6/4mm - PP

Part No. A35-4T
Hex Nipple push-on 8/6 x
1/4" BSPT - PVDF

Part No. A37-1T
Push-on Union Coupling
female 6/4mm - PVDF

Part No. 212328
OR 13,00-1,50, FPM 75
1/4" o-ring seal

O

PowerDos15 v41 FFKM
pump element

Part No. 1020BRS-FFKM-C
PD15 Suction check valve
6mm connector FFKM

Part No. 1771-4A-FFKM
PD15 spray check valve
FFKM

Part No. A35-1
Hex Nipple push-on 6/4 x
1/8" BSPT - PP

Part No. AC35-120814
Hex Nipple push-on 12/8
x 1/4" BSPT - POM

Part No. A35-1T
Hex Nipple push-on 6/4 x
1/8" BSPT - PVDF

Part No. KQ5100-12-ST
KQ5100 Sensor PVC tube
12/8-223 mm

Part No. 210769
OR 9,00-1,50, FPM 75
1/8" o-ring seal

Bovi Hoof Care

Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark

+45 2175 67 35

Part No. 1771-4A-FFKM-C
PD15 Delivery check valve
8mm connector FFKM

Part No. A35-2
Hex Nipple push-on 6/4 x
1/4" BSPT - PP

Part No. A36-2

Hex Nipple push-on
female 6/4 x 1/4" BSPT -
PP

Part No. A35-2T
Hex Nipple push-on 6/4 x
1/4" BSPT - PVDF

Part No. A36-2T

Hex Nipple push-on
female 6/4 x 1/4" BSPT -
PVDF

Part No. KQ5100-12-STC
Q5100 Sensor PVC tube
2/8-223mm with

connector

Part No. ORAR00009-)9567
0O-Ring 5,28 x 1,78 FFKM
Isolast® check valve

2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

Part No. EC84C-0618
Push-in orienting elbow
6mm x 1/8" PBT/BR

o

Part No. EC124-0808
Hand valve 8mm PBT/BR

-~

Part No. EC1-1
Muffler 1/8" BR/SS

Part No. EC94-0604
Push-in Tee 6-4-6 mm

L2

Part No. EV3-4
Solenoid valve type 3/2
air operated, double
acting

Nozzle bar Lely

RX

-

L2

Part No. EC103C-0618
Push-in orienting banjo
elbow 6mm x 1/8"
PBT/BR

2%

Part No. EC106-08
Push-in tube 8mm PBT

Part No. 01VS07CC02
Solenoid valve 5/3
monostable spring return
1/8"

== T;':jé.z‘-s_'

L2

Part No. EC94-08
Push-in Tee 8 mm

Part No. EC81C-0418
Push-in connector 4mm x
1/8" BR

a)

L2

www.bovibooster.dk

Part No. EC84C-0818
Push-in orienting elbow
8mm x 1/8" PBT/BR

Part No. EC25-1
Muffler with regulator
1/8" PE, pre-adjusted

Part No. EC94-04
Push-in Tee 4 mm

Part No. EC94-1008
Push-in Tee 10-8-10 mm

Part No. 24.11MP
Foot strainer 6-10mm PP

Part No. NBLE-0303s031
D2 Nozzle bar cover LELY
A4

Part No. NBLE-0303s060
@ NBLE spacer plate 3mm

Part No. 9021-2-8,4
Washer 3xD for M8 A2

Part No. BR68-9A
Pipe Clip half 17,2mm for
10/16mm hose. Set of 2

Part No. 7380-2-8X10
Buttonhead screw M8 x
10 mm A2

Part No. NBLE-0303s021
», D2 Nozzle bar cover LELY <&,

Part No. NBCSS-PVC
Nozzle bar clamp set
PVC/SS

Part No. NB-250-80-PVC
NB, slatted floor clamp
L:250 @:70 PVC/SS

#

Part No. NBLE-0303s040
NBLE pipe clip plate 3mm

=

- g

Part No. 125-2-8,4B
Washer for M8 A2

Bovi Hoof Care
Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark
+45 217567 35

A3 ) ?)‘-":‘f‘f»: .

Part No. NBLE-0302s050
NBLE spacer plate 2mm

Part No. 933-2-8X100
Hexagon cap screw M8 x
100 mm A2

Part No. NB-M8x60-SS
NB, solid floor Fixation set

Part No. 7380-2-8X35
Buttonhead screw M8 x
35 mm A2

Part No. NBLE-0304s011

. D2 Nozzle bar base LELY

2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

(T\‘ -

. Hex Nipple push-on 8/6 x

Part No. A1-18
Hose connector PA 1/4"-
12mm

Part No. A10-15
Hose connector Tee
10x1/2"x10 PA

Part No. A35-3

1/8" BSPT - PP

&

Part No. 210769
OR 9,00-1,50, FPM 75
1/8" o-ring seal

Part No. JA6-1017/m
10/17mm PVC flexible 40
bar hose /1m

y

Part No. HB1/4USS4020
VEEJET NOZ.ST.STL.4020

s
40° spray angle -

=

Part No. QMVV-2506

MINI PROMAX SPRAY TIP &
2506 25° spray angle ol

-
Part No.

Nozzle bar Delaval

@5

Tee push-on 8/6 mm - PP

AlSI 316

Part No. A10-13
Hose connector Tee
10x1/4"x10 PA

Part No. A12-14
Hose Coupling cone 12 x
1/2" PA

Part No. A43-2

Part No. B1-2L
Elbow 90° fem/fem 1/4"

Part No. NB-1124b010
Dual 1/4" Nozzle Holder
POM

Part No. HB1/4USS5020
VEEJET NOZ.ST.STL.5020 =
50° spray angle E
Part No. QMVV-4006
MINI PROMAX SPRAY TIP

<
4006 40° spray angle L

-
Part No.

F
&

www.bovibooster.dk

Part No. A2-13
Hose connector 90° 10 x

9 1/4" PA

Part No. A4-6
Hose connector PA 12mm
90°

Part No. A39-2
Coupling 90° push-on 8/6
- PP

Part No. 3017-2-8X16/9
Hose clamp - A2 -
8X16/9mm

Part No. HB1/4USS2520
VEEJET NOZ.ST.STL.2520
25° spray angle

Part No. B1/4QPPM
Promax Miniature Quick
Veelet Spray Nozzle body
1/4"

Part No. QMVV-5006
MINI PROMAX SPRAY TIP
5006 50° spray angle

Part No.

Part No. NBDL-0303s011
D2 Nozzle bar cover
Delaval

Part No. 7380-2-6X25
Buttonhead screw M6 x
25 mm A2

)

-

Part No. 124-4449
Membrane grommet
18,5/25mm

e

Part No. 7380-2-6X40
Buttonhead screw M6 x
40 mm A2

Bovi Hoof Care

Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark

+45 2175 67 35

Part No. 7380-2-6X12
Buttonhead screw M6 x
12 mm A2

Part No. 7380-2-8X12
Buttonhead screw M8 x
12 mm A2

2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list www.bovibooster.dk

Part No. 933-2-8X45 Part No. 934-2-8 Part No. 9345-2-8
Hexagon cap screw M8 x Hexagon nut M8 A2 = Hexagon nut with flange
Bssm 45 mm A2 = &, msa2
Part No. 9300-2-6x25 i Part No. 9300-2-8x40 Part No. 125-2-6,4B
Hexagon nut M6 x 25 mm " Hexagon nut M8 x 40 mm Washer for M6 A2
2 A2 LY, =
Part No. 9021-2-8,4 Part No. 3017-2-8X16/9 Part No. 3017-2-12x20/9
~. Washer 3xD for M8 A2 Hose clamp - A2 - Hose clamp - A2 -
o | 8X16/9mm . 12x20/9mm
Part No. BR68-2A Part No. BR68-6A Part No. BR68-9A
4 Pipe Clip half 8mm for 8/6 4. Pipe Clip half 14mm for ) Pipe Clip half 17,2mm for
< , mm hose. Set of 2 < ’, 8/14mm hose. Set of 2 < ’,‘ 10/16mm hose. Set of 2
Part No. BR68-5-10G Part No. A40-4 Part No. A35-4
Pipe Clip Weld Plate “ Elbow connector push-on .\ HexNipple push-on 8/6 x
8/6 x 1/4" BSPT - PP =~ «%@ 1/4" BSPT - PP
3
Part No. A43-2 Part No. 1020103BRS-FFKM Part No. ORAR00009-J9567
Tee push-on 8/6 mm - PP . Check valve female 1/4" O-Ring 5,28 x 1,78 FFKM
h i' 316 FFKM O Isolast® check valve
Part No. A1-13 Part No. B1-2L Part No. A10-10
Hose connector PA 1/4"- . Elbow 90° fem/fem 1/4" g@» Hose connector Tee
10mm % AISI 316 Ll 8x1/4"x8 PA
Part No. A9-8 Part No. A14-3 Part No. A12-8
Hose connector Tee PA Hex Nipple reduction 3/8" Hose Coupling cone 6 x

% 8mm x 1/4" PA - BSPT v’ 3/8" BSPP - PA

Part No. A12-9 Part No. A12-13 Part No. A1-21
o Hose Coupling cone 8 x o Hose Coupling cone 10 x Hose connector PA 1/2"-
a’ 3/8" BSPP - PA a 1/2" BSPP - PA 12mm
Part No. JA6-0814/m Part No. JA6-1017/m Part No. HB1/4KY6506
8/14mm PVC flexible 40 10/17mm PVC flexible 40 Kynar VEEJET NOZ.6506
‘ bar hose /1m ‘ bar hose /1m 65° spray angle
Part No. HB1/4KY4010 Part No. Part No.
Kynar VEEJET NOZ.4010

40° spray angle

Bovi Hoof Care
Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark
6 +45 2175 67 35 2018/2019



BOVIBOOSTER Wdone-two Spare parts list

Hoses, tools and accessories

www.bovibooster.dk

—-—

(=

am—

o

Part No. J10311613
PA 16/13 mm Tube/ 100
m.

Part No. J10140806
PA 8/6 mm tube blue
/25m

Part No. J20300604

\ PELD 6/4 mm tube clear

/100m

Part No. J20140402
PELD 4/2 mm tube blue
/25m

Part No. J70201610
Filclair N PVC hose 10/16
mm 15 bar/50m

Part No. s1002
Maxitape PTFE
12mmx100my

am—

—

@

Part No. J10111613

PA 16/13 mm Tube/ 25m E
| — )

Part No. J20300806

\ PELD 8/6 mm tube clear

/100m

Part No. J20100604
PELD 6/4 mm tube clear
/25m

Part No. J20310402
PELD 4/2 mm tube black
/100m

Part No. J70202619
Filclair N PVC slange
26/19mm 15 bar/50m

Part No. s1001
Unitape PTFE
12mmx75my

Bovi Hoof Care

Sejrupvej 27, 7323 Give, Denmark

+45 217567 35

X
E
4

image

comin, g soon

Part No. J10340806
PA 8/6 mm tube blue
/100m

Part No. J20100806
PELD 8/6 mm tube clear
/25m

Part No. J20340402
PELD 4/2 mm tube blue
/100m

Part No. J20110402
PELD 4/2 mm tube black
/25m

Part No. PD15-10/16-6
PD15 Spray tube set 6m

Part No. PD15CVT
PowerDos15 Check valve
tool

2018/2019



